
 

Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., November 2017 

Foreign Travel 

Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

November 2017 EI Trade Mission – Medica/Agritech 
Germany 
 

Accommodation and travel 
costs borne directly by Agency 
 
Other expenses 
 

 
 
 
€72.87 

€72.87 

 EU Competitiveness Council  
Brussels 

 
Other expenses 

 
€40.25 

€40.25 

 

Domestic Travel 

Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

November 2017 Mileage (Minister’s own car) 
 
Kilkenny Job Announcements and 
LEO/Council meetings 
 
Dundalk Jobs  

€1611.49 
 
 
€33.61 
 
€14.01 

€1659.11 
 

 


