Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., November 2017

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
November 2017	EI Trade Mission – Medica/Agritech	Accommodation and travel		€72.87
	Germany	costs borne directly by Agency		
		Other expenses	€72.87	
	EU Competitiveness Council			€40.25
	Brussels	Other expenses	€40.25	

Domestic Travel

Dates	Details	Amount Paid	Total
November 2017	Mileage (Minister's own car)	€1611.49	€1659.11
	Kilkenny Job Announcements and LEO/Council meetings	€33.61	
	Dundalk Jobs	€14.01	